

## MICHAEL L. WEPSIEC

State's Attorney Jackson County Jackson County Courthouse, Third Floor Murphysboro, Illinois 62966 (618) 687-7200 FAX (618) 687-7215



CLERK'S OFFICE
AUG 1 4 2008
STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

August 11, 2008

Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randoiph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re: Administrative Citation - DeSoto/Alvin Valdez Site

AC 09-009

## Dear Clerk:

Enclosed for filing with the Board is the Proof of Service for the other Respondent in this matter, Alvin Valdez. The initial Administrative Citation packet had been filed before the Board on July 31, 2008.

Alvin Valdez's mailing address is 211 N. Walnut, P.O. Box 162, DeSoto, Illinois 62924. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Daniel Brenner
Assistant State's Attorney
Jackson County, Illinois

enclosure

cc: Jackson County Health Department

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

| COUNTY OF JACKSON,                                | Site 0778035022  |
|---|--|
| Complainant,                                      | ) 316 018035026  |
| v   | AC 09 - <b>069</b>   |
| ALVIN VALDEZ and<br>RUBEN J. VALDEZ,              | )<br>)<br>)  |
| Respondents.                                      | )<br>)   |
| Serve on: Alvin Valdez, 2                         | 11 N. Walnut, P.O. Box 162, DeSoto, Illinois 62924         |
| PROOF OF SERVICE                                  |  |
| I, the undersigned, hereby of                     | certify that a true and correct copy of the Administrative |
| Citation and Appearance were ha                   | nd delivered to:   |
| Name: + Lvin                                      | Va LDe Z   |
| Address:  |  |
| Sex: Male Female                                  |  |
| Age: 20 PoB 1-5-84                                |  |
| Date of service: 3 - 7                            | , 2008.  |
| Time: 1 831 h.m.                                  |  |
| /S/ Robert Burns, Jackson Co. Sh<br>By his Deputy | C2803 (Seven at 5050                                       |
| PLEASE RETURN TO                                  |  |
| DANIEL BRENNER JACKSON COUNTY STATE'S A           | TTORNEY'S OFFICE   |